

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.1224 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.02.2025	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri T. Vasantha Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, learned Asst. Government Pleader for Social Welfare, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the unofficial respondent Nos.4 to 10 and file proof of service of notice upon the respondent Nos.4 to 10 into registry by the next date of hearing. List on 04.03.2025 for the counter of the official respondents. <i>Status Quo to be maintained in respect of land to an extent of Ac.0.07 guntas in Sy.No. 713/AA situated at Bethampudi Village, Tekulapalli Mandal, Bhadradi Kothagudem District till <u>11.03.2025</u>.</i> _____ SN,J Skj	Transferred to I/o folder before corrections, if any.

